IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE x BEFORE THE
E/S Springhouse Circle 277" E '

centerline of Springhouse Drive % DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
14th Election District
6th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(5078 Springhouse Circle)
w CASE NO. 03-130-A
Richard Maul & Marie Vazquez

Petitioners *
- T T R T TR R S T B S

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Richard Maul and Marie Vazquez. The
variance request is for property located at 5078 Springhouse Circle in the eastern area of Baltimore
County. The variance request is from Section 1B01.2.C.1.b of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow a rear yard setback of 14 ft. in lieu of the minimum required 30 ft.
for a proposed addition. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described
on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance,

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the
information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R,

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.



Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provtsions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,

this _/_3: Aday of November, 2002, that a variance from Section 1B01.2.C.1.b of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow a rear yard setback of 14 ft. in lieu of the minimum
required 30 ft. for a proposed addition, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the
following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made awate that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

st S op e

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK :raj




Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

November 13, 2002

Mr. Richard Maul

Mrs. Marie Vazquez

5078 Springhouse Circle
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Re:' Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 03-130-A
Property: 36 First Avenue

Dear Mr. Maul & Mrs. Vazquez:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

(Al oo

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK raj
Enclosure

¢: Jeffrey Hoilman

1113 Baldwin Mill Road
Jarrettsville, MD 21084

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

r@*\ Printed wnlh Soyboan Ink
on Recycind Paper

haten

Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

h ' -
for the property located at O S our & W,
which is presently zoned __2° &5 .5

pment Management. The undersigned, legal

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Develo
situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the descrip lg and plat attached hereto and

owner(s) of the property
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) / Bl 2ca.r, / )y
Vﬂ/ Sez F L a(ﬂ - ﬂ"
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
d further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. an
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I’We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
erjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

Fs the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

mr. REC‘-\&IJ\ mm\

Name - Type or Print Name - Typ. L/
- i re -

Signature N %I natu
&\r : Pl&ﬁﬂ Uazqvc?_ B
v/

- Teiephone No. Name -

Address

City o ) State Zip Code ;j{ ; ;'T'" - —
SQ 1 SPH%}MJ,{_ Cic LHO*B"H“Q‘?SC

Telephone No

Attorney For Petitioner:
Addres
(% (K pece Md 2039
City State Zin Code

Name - Type or Print
Representative to be Contacted:

Signature ":S'e % cey l‘l\m\ AUTY

Company Name ‘
L2 l U Odduin Mill L Y-S 57~ 0553
E"" Telephone No Address E Telephone Mo,

f . ~ ‘Sqr r'c.ib u | rv\f,l e {G8
State Zip Code City | State Zip Code

1‘;$‘=== N S T ey vm—
(1 ARy Jearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
I LT - that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Ny of _ ) .
{of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

)3y
1 Z2alZ
v ﬂ Reviewed By - - Date 2" /é ~d ..E.’
Estimated Posting Date D30 ~8 2.
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Aﬂida“ in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at SQ % ) (Drmé, MT_ C (r

Address J 01 ‘)—3 \)-
4 ] (
C‘(%G LIPS g;f 775 Code

That based upon personal knowiedge, the following are the facts upon which (/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

T\\}S S GnNn Unnusurl’i? S#‘“n” lc.& Ghd {"L Eecs \'{% S FO
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Sighature /- £ 4

(\\C‘uric

Name - Type or Print™

\/ L quer
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| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ¢ day of
of Mayland. in and for the County aforesaid, per y appeared
- / ' .

g

vl Jpuul, o Havt Vazguee L
lan s; ereln, personally known or satlsfactorilyidentified to me as such Affiani(s).

A8 WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seat

Notary Public

My Commission Expires SANDI L. TUNNEY
“NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND

REV 10/25/01 My Commission Expires July 23, 2003
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 5078 Springhouse Circle

Beginning at point on the east side of Springhouse Circle which is 38 feet wide at
the distance of 277 feet east of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting
street Springhouse Drive which s 30 feet wide. Being lot #5, Block ,
Section #2 in the Subdivision of Springhouse Station as recorded in Baltimore
Lounty Plat # S.M. NO.68, Folio #63 containing .135 acres. Also known as 5078

Springhouse Circle and located in the 14™ Election Districié'g‘euncihnanic

District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
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0

RE Case No 0_5:'

Baltimore County Departmernt of

b Permits and Development Management
T County Uthice Buikdhing, Room [ 11
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“Towson NI 21204

Phone # . |
Y

ansmitial memg 7677 jfﬂf pag
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Affidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant{s) does/do presently reside at S- 01}8 , 5 Pf‘lr%;,l)\ouﬁ: Ci [

Address
. " Mo
Ty Q‘&}“‘M{{L (Qact& ‘{megﬁ‘a}'a“

That based upon persona! knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

lc.f\‘ c:n.n(ﬁ ’l‘]‘ﬂ f’}tff"ﬁry, SED
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

R VA 4 /
znz éﬁ-’;"”

Signaturé 7/~ 42 7,
(
K\QLM}\ W\Ouk\ Vy\ﬁrf& UQlQuel
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit;
g , Ny
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this Egﬁ{ day of TGl wed
0 Mﬁyl nd, in and for the County aforesaid, pergenally appeared

Aeod Moyl e HMavb\ezguer
e Afflant(s) herein! personally known or salisfactorily Identified to me as suc lant(s).

06’47 7} .
, s —hefore me, a Notary Public of the State

-

-

L0

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal SANDI L. TUNNE
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF 1
M %

y Commission Expires July
Notary Public

My Comimission Expires

REV 10/25/01



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 50 l J ___8 {ry "Qr_h‘-‘-“s e C L

which is presently zoned 2D ~S74

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana?ement. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance frem Section(s}) / &/ =2, &. 7, &

%’ 4‘2 Qﬁ/ﬁﬁﬁ/:*?ﬁ?.‘;fé’,;/ y r' f;;. c?//ﬁﬂ...l ::.? Faleat? O /V‘_ﬁ-j#a/ ;i?ﬁﬂi}:’: W
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
ot this petition form.

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I’We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
18 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
M.

Name - Type or Print i Name - Ty

E‘;'tgnaturé_ - o B - ' %gna Fﬂ/ o N
MNrs? {Nagie "\ a2,que

Address Telephone No.
N ; N ! s _,,_,"ﬁ.. —
City State Zip Code 4 4
Attorney For Petitioner: 20y S{)F l‘}gj‘\“‘ﬁﬁ Cif. Hio-31- C{‘}g(o
Address ! Telephone No.
_ o\ \poce M 203 )
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code

o _ Representative to be Contacted:
j @ S\\-Qf %4, ljl(ﬂ i\ iGN

Company Name

(M3 qudwm Ml M Hio -5 }- 0388

Signature

Address Telephone No Addsriss ! Telephone Mo

_ creflse il M (684
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
e e — ——— T ———— - = e —— e e e e
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this ___ dayof that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and thal the property be reposted

Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore County

CASENO. 037/ 32 -~ = Reviewed By 7%— Date _§—~/6- sz

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date 7~ go© ~# X
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore G | egulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property-which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and-placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

tem Numbemé Numbary L35 /3L —=2 _ )

Petitioner: 7 ord Mav/ g AV 3/ & 1,/.52 R S UU——
s
Address or Loégngn: J:’-’" 74 .S Yored m/i_éﬁﬁg_e: ’ - -

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BIiLL TO:
Name: e . - . e

e

Address: e

]
=i s pepphrwreali e

Telephone Number: vada fﬁ _5’?/ 4 7&’75

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEF’A’_,;NT OF PERMITS ANO DEVESMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

05 ,
r ,
Case Number €8 *“/5 £ -A Address 5&‘ 74[) %/;wwg; Logpor s e Cp i
'3 -/ B
Contact Person: Silgr Sy e e - _ Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Flanner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: —’5’ ) L e 2 ! Posting Date: ?\“55} T Closing Date: /& /2 "—r:-'-‘i_.,.z

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should he
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs,  Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2 DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even If there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may' (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or (c¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing The order will be mailed to you by First Class mall

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certitication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Qaetach Alorg Dolled Lire)

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

2 4
~ . ; .
Case Number =t /5, ] -A Address 5 &7 4 ﬁfﬂrwi}éa.u*fm~ S e .
Petitioner's Name /{’?;c;/%'mﬂ/ /"fc-p’/ s PN f‘:r S et 2 Te]ephoﬂe SO -3¢/ - 4 74)4_, |
. - . o , . >
Posting Date: [ =B = 2 Closing Date: /¢ /& ~& X

wording for Sign. _To Permit ¢, » d-fw/iﬂf/ 5;—,@;&,‘:4{/?/ /Z(é;:?‘— 74?5-*
L Fﬂ;{’dﬂ_ﬁ{iﬂﬁ/ ﬁ-}ézr/n_//'/f 7;""{:-’:"1 A /."C".-’le )ééc-:: Mrk?lf“"?p*;—'ﬂ ;"‘ﬂ.ﬂf‘:ﬁ’ﬂi-*’”q‘f&/

3 C{f}ﬁfj’(

WCR - Revised 3,28.00
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Development Processing

Baltunore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and [11 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md, us

QOciober 15, 2002

Mr. Richard Mouil
Mrs Maric Vazquez
5078 Springhouse Circle

Baltimore, MD 21237
Dear Mr, Mouil and Mrs. Vazquez:
RE: Casc Number: 03-130-A, 5078 Springhouse Circle

The above referenced petition was accepted f{or processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 16, 2002,

The Zoning Advisory Commniittee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from scveral
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC arc attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appropriatencss of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all partics
(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made awarc of plans or problems with
regard 1o the proposcd improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed in the permanent case file,

I you need further imformation or have any questions, pleasc do not hesitate to contac!
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

VARRNSY C’L,C%j}( .gz?.z(,-ﬂf"g/)

Carl Richards, Jr.
Supcwasm,_ Zoning Review

WCR:rlh
Fnclosures

C: Jetirey Horlman, 113 Baldwin Mill Road, Jarrettsville 21684
People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

) Prinled with Sovboan ink
¢ on Recycled Paper
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Development Processing

Baltimore County ‘ County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

November 12, 2002

Mr. Richard Maul
Mrs. Maria Vazquez

5078 Springhouse Cirele
Baltimore, MD 21237

Dear Mr. Maul and Mrs. Vazquez:
RE: Case Number: 03-130-A, 5078 Springhouse Circle

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 16, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submiited with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but {o ensure that all parties
(zonmg commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with
regard 1o the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed in the permanent case file.

[t you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rlh
Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Jeffrey Hoilman, 1113 Baldwin Mill Road, Jarrettsville 21084

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed wath Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



: 700 Bast Joppa Road
Baltimore Count '

fl Y Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Dt‘:partmcnl 410-887-4500)

T — —

Department of Permits and September 24, 2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner
Property Owrner:
Location:

Ttem No. :

Dear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following
Hems:

B T
116-117. 121@ )
-

REVIEWER: LIBUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

1 }".

L \ Prnded with Sovbean Ink
A ! Y

N b on Heeyaled Papoer



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October 21, 2002
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor
¢ Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committce Meeting
For September 30, 2002
Item Nos. 106, 116, 117, 118, 119,
120, 121, 122y 123, 124, 126, 128,
129, and{ 13

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:rb

ce: File

ZAC-9-30-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-10212002



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TO:

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon, Director
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, I11
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT:

Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-103, 03-128, 3@3-13

DATE: September 25, 2002

/.-f:-‘-_‘“":

\

0
..."’..‘fj

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: ;:SM Eé Q,U__,\\_,\

Section Chief:

AFK/LL:MAC
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Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration Jonn . Porcar

Parker F. Willilams
Administrator

Date: 6240‘2‘

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of [tem No. /| 30 J Js
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This otfice has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as il does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Latry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlem@sha.state.nid.us).

Very truly yours,

/| wedh

//.----' Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Enginecring Access Permits Division

My telephone number 1s

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2268 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baitimore, Maryland 21202



Parrie N Glendemnsg Roy I Keents;

Crovernor Secretary
Kathieen Kennedy Fowmend Mery Abram
f.t Clovernor Pdeputty Secretary

September 23, 2002

Mr. George Zahner

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

i1 W. Chesapcake Avenue

Room 111, Mail Stop #1105

Towson MD 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda re: case numbers 03-106-SPH, 03-116-A, 03-
117-A, 03-118-A, 03-119-A, 03-120-XA, 03-121-A, 03-122-A, 03-133-XA, 03-124-A,
03-125-A, 03-126-A, 03-127-SAHSPH, 03-128-A, 03-129-A, 03-130-A

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on
09/23/02. The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer 1f you have any questions.

Sincerely,

1
A

!

/ VAN 19 /’}{ z/f'
J

ames R. Gatto
Manager
Metropolitan Planning
Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup

301 Wext Preston Street » Swite 1101 « Battimore, Maryland 21201-2365
Telephone: 410.7674500 » Fax 410.767.4480 « Toll Free: 1.877.767.6272 » TTY Users: Maryland Relay

Intermet: wppnpe NP ctate padd 0o



. Trxe 508 BUILDING

H OI ZF R Law OFFICES

| : .:I §. CARROLL HOLZER, PA 508 FAIRMOUNT AVE.
. J. Howarp Hotzer Towson, MD 21286

| . 1907-1989 - (410) 825-6901

& LEE ows Ly v (08254003

E-MAlL: JLHOLM@BCPL NE T
O COUIMNSEL

J
El;t;ary 3, 2005 9,03’“] \,(ll& - (ﬂﬁ” 0{/
: Vi
‘\"O / fﬂ/r) ,}”}ri 61165\ J")
Mr. Timothy Kotroco, Director

| .* a B()}ﬂ jl
Permits & Development Management W C d "’U M ﬁ
111 Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204 M fw}’
.f/

RE:  Inthe Matter Of: John W. McKeever — Appellant/
Legal Owner
Case No.: CBA-03-130
Property Address: 901 Middle Road and 3547 Revolea Beach Road
Lots 86 and 87

o

Dear Mr. Kofroco:

Please be advised that building permits have been applied for Lots 86 and 87 as shown on
the Plat of Revolea Beach also known as 901 Middle Road and 3547 Revolea Beach Road by my
client, John W. McKeever. Mr. McKeever presented his case before the Baltimore County
Board of Appeals and received the enclosed Decision and Order dated November 4, 2004 which
indicated that no vatiance from the critical area regulation was required and that a single-family
dwelling was permitted on each vacant lot that each application for building permit should be
considered separately and apart. I am enclosing the Opinion of the Board.

Subsequently, DEPRM has filed an appeal with the Circuit Court for Baltimore County
but has not requesied a Stay of the proceedings. My client has requested DEPRM since
December 13, 2004 to inspect silt fences installed for Permits No.: B444041 and B458983,

They have not been inspected and DEPRM has refused to proceed with the inspection and
authorize or disapprove the installation of the silt fences.

I would thereflore request that this matter proceed in the normal course of business to

issue the appropriate permits and approvals unless DEPRM obtains a Stay of the Board of
Appeals Decision through the Circuit Court.

Kindly advise me of your position.
Very tryly yours,
/{'L \/,39 % /Z AN ry Yy
Jes
M%J /

L.,' | /gé/z*‘f‘

JCH:mlg “"/ }»/ d //
¢

1
Enclqlsﬁre . (—/ w—% 7§65t !1[ D%wm fujh v /

J. Carroll Holzer






PANEL BP1018M

TIME: 09:09:19 AUTOM.D PERMIT TRACKING SYSTEM .AST UPDATE 10/26/2004
DATE: 01/19/2005 APPROVALS DETAIL SCREEN BPR 15:24:05

PERMIT #: B444041
AGENCY DATE CODE COMMENTS

o s mws ww wber PR S o Epay P - s s wed =W =g  pEE - vl SEE =—mum @ =-__ . T e A

BLD PLAN 10/26/2004 01 MS

SEDI CTL 03/23/2001 12 SC-X3226 JB
ZONING 03/15/2001 01 L' TM/TM

PUB SERV 10/26/2004 01 BR/SH

ENVRMNT 03/23/2001 12 EIR-X3980
HOUSE#S 03/15/2001 01 DDP/TM

RLD ENG 10/26/2004 01 JRR/DAS
PERMITS

01 THRU 09 INDICATES AN "APPROVAL" *% 10 THRU 959 INDICATES A "DISAPPROVAL?"

- wwl el AR B N e e bl AW O e e e P SRR - T

ENTER - NEXT APPROVAIL PF4 - ISSUE PERMIT

iy

CLEAR - MENU
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TIME:
DATE :

09:05:32
01/19/2005

PERMIT #: B458983

AGHENCY
BLD PLAN
ZONING
PUB SERV
ENVRMNT
BLD ENG
PLANNING
SEDI CTL
HSE #'S
BLD INSP
PERMITS

DATE

—_ ETE e E— e o wwm

10/26/2004
08/07/2001
08/28/2001
08/15/2001
08/20/2001
08/20/2001
08/15/2001
08/07/2001
09/04/2001

01 THRU 09 INDRICATES

ENTER - NEXT APPROVAL

AUTON&D PERMIT

PANEL BP1018M
TRACKING SYSTEM .AST UPDATE 10/26/2004

APPROVALS DETAIL SCREEN PDM 15:27:43
CODE COMMENTS

01 MS/FI..ZONE A

01 JRA/TLM

01 BR PER SH FLD ZN A-10; EL. 9.7' CERT OF ACK DONE

12 EIR-X3980

01 JL/DAS

01 JIR/DAS

12 SC-X3226 JR INSTALL SC///SC LETTER

01 DDPB/TLM

01 JMA

AN "APPROVAL"

PE4

**% 10 THRU 99 INDICATES A "DISAPPROVAL"

el Al WY mmm mEm o e mme b mey Ay amy pem mae e e wm Trr e mam

- ISSUE PERMIT
CLEAR - MENU
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